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2 8 . 3 PERSONS AGED 20 AND OVER, BY SATISFACTION
AND EXPECTATIONS REGARDING THEIR LIVES
AND THEIR ECONOMIC SITUATION, AND BY SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Percentages, unless otherwise stated 2019
DIXNY D'D"MYN 25750 pavnn oxINn
AN A N Satisfied with their economic situation
Believe their economic TIXN D'¥YNN (1)2n 10
situation will improve Very satisfied Total(1)
TOTAL - THOUSANDS 2,807.1 776.0 3,564.3
- PERCENTAGES 49.3 13.6 62.6

SEX
Men 50.3 15.6 63.3
Women 48.3 1.7 61.8
AGE
20-24 749 18.0 63.3
25-44 69.7 11.6 59.2
45-64 35.2 133 60.6
65-74 12.1 17.8 725
75+ (7.0) 13.0 73.8
MARITAL STATUS
Married 46.7 15.0 65.9
Divorced 39.2 (6.6) 47.2
Widowed (10.1) 11.6 64.7
Never married 68.8 12.6 57.8
POPULATION GROUP
Jews and others 51.5 14.5 65.2

Thereof: Jews 51.4 15.0 66.3
Arabs 39.5 9.8 50.8
IMMIGRANTS OF 1990 AND AFTER 46.7 7.3 52.0
RELIGIOSITY - JEWS
Ultra-Orthodox 66.9 20.5 67.4
Religious 57.8 21.2 72.4
Traditional(2) 49.3 13.1 64.2
Not religious, secular 48.0 13.7 66.3
RELIGIOSITY - OTHER RELIGIONS
Very religious and religious 39.7 10.4 50.5
Not so religious and not religious 411 7.9 50.7
HIGHEST DIPLOMA RECEIVED
Studied 49.9 13.7 62.8

Thereof:

Primary or lower secondary school diploma, or no diploma 359 10.9 52.9

Upper secondary school diploma (no matriculation certificate) 441 11.4 55.3

Matriculation certificate 62.3 14.4 61.5

Short-cycle tertiary school diploma (not academic track) 42.7 11.9 63.3

Academic degree 53.9 16.6 71.0
AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER CAPITA

(GROSS MONTHLY) - NIS
Up to 2,000 52.2 9.3 42.6
2,001-4,000 49.8 9.0 53.8
Over 4,000 48.2 19.1 75.9

Data based on: CBS, Social Survey.

1. "Very satisfied" or "Satisfied".

2. "Traditional-religious" or "Traditional-not so religious".
Also see: CBS website > Social Survey.

Published: 03.09.2020.



